The Net Proceeds of the Fresh Offer (“Net Proceeds”) are currently expected to be deployed in accordance with the

schedule as stated below:

21

 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No. Particulars
Amount to be funded

from the Net Proceeds

Amount to be

deployed from the

Net Proceeds in FY

2025-26

1.
Repayment/ prepayment, in full or in part, of certain

outstanding borrowings
1,450 1,450

2. Purchase of machinery and equipment 329 329

3. Funding Working capital requirements 1,020 1,020

4. General Corporate Purpose 460 460

Total 3,259 3,259

F. Pre & Post Offer Shareholding of our Promoters, Promoters Group, Selling Shareholders and additional top

10 shareholders as a percentage of the paid-up share capital of the Company

Set forth is the Pre & Post Offer shareholding of our Promoters, Promoters Group, Selling Shareholders and

additional top 10 shareholders as a percentage of the paid-up share capital of the Company

Category of Promoters

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Shares
% of Pre-

Offer Capital

No. of

Shares

% of Post-

Offer Capital

1.   Promoters

M/s. Sprayking Limited
(Formerly known as M/s. Sprayking Agro

Equipment Limited)
16,00,000 66.67% 16,00,000 51.60%

Mr. Hitesh Dudhagara* 3,95,000 16.46% 3,09,800 9.99%

Mrs. Ronak Dudhagara* 3,95,000 16.46% 3,09,800 9.99%

Mr. Krish Dudhagara 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

2.   Promoters Group (as per defined by Reg. 2(1)(pp) of SEBI ICDR Regulations)

Mr. Pragjibhai Dudhagara 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

Mrs. Parvatiben Dudhagara 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

Ms. Kalapana Dholariya 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

3. Top 10 Shareholders (other than 1&2 above)

Mr. Vipul Savaliya 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

Total Top 10 Shareholder’s Holding  24,00,000 100.00%   22,29,600  71.90%

Total Paid up Capital 24,00,000 100.00%   31,00,800  100.00%
* Mr. Hitesh Dudhagara and Mrs. Ronak Dudhagara are also the Promoter Selling Shareholders

G. Summary of Restated Financial Statement

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars

For the period

ended

September 30,

2025*

For the year ended March 31,

2025 2024 2023

Share Capital 240.00 200.00 200.00 830.06

Net Worth 2,246.01 1,144.86 572.56 830.06

Total Income 3,421.25 8,805.02 7,906.11 6,009.21

Profit after Tax 401.16 572.30 709.61 89.36

Basic & Diluted EPS  17.77 26.23 32.52 4.10

Net Asset Value Per Share (₹)-

based on actual no. of equity

shares at the end of the year/ period

93.58 57.24  28.63 41.50

Total Borrowings 1,921.17 2,473.34 2,242.65 593.51

*Not annualized

22

Net Worth is aggregate value of the paid up share capital and all reserves created out of the profits and securities

premium account and debit or credit balance of  profit  and  loss  account,  after  deducting  the  aggregate  value  of

the  accumulated  losses,  deferred  expenditure  and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, but does not include

reserves created out of revaluation of assets of ₹324.45 lakhs in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations.

H. There are no Auditor’s Qualifications in any of the Financial Statements of the Company.

[…]

(2) Out of the total holding of Mrs. Ronak Dudhagara, shares aggregating to 85,200 equity shares are offered as

part of Offer for Sale.

Notes:

• None of the shares belonging to our Promoters have been pledged till date.

• The entire Promoters’ shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity shares issued

through this Prospectus for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

• Our Promoters have confirmed to the Company and the Lead Manager that the Equity Shares held by our

Promoters have been financed from their personal funds and no loans or financial assistance from any bank

or financial institution has been availed by them for this purpose.

• All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

a) Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our, Promoters and Promoters Group

75

Category of Promoters

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of

Shares

% of Pre-

Offer Capital

No. of

Shares

% of Post-

Offer Capital

1.   Promoters

M/s. Sprayking Limited (Formerly

known as M/s. Sprayking Agro

Equipment Limited)

16,00,000 66.67% 16,00,000 51.60%

Mr. Hitesh Dudhagara*   3,95,000 16.46% 3,09,800 9.99%

Mrs. Ronak Dudhagara* 3,95,000 16.46% 3,09,800 9.99%

Mr. Krish Dudhagara 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

2.   Promoters Group (as per defined by Reg. 2(1)(pp) of SEBI ICDR Regulations)

Mr. Pragjibhai Dudhagara 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

Mrs. Parvatiben Dudhagara 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

Mr. Kalpana Dholariya 2,000 0.08% 2,000 0.06%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group

Holding
23,98,000 99.92% 22,27,600 71.84%

Total Paid up Capital 24,00,000 100.00% 31,00,800 100.00%
* Mr. Hitesh Dudhagara and Mrs. Ronak Dudhagara are also the Promoter Selling Shareholders.

Shareholding details of Mr. Shashank Doshi (Initial Subscriber)

Date of Allotment

/ Transfer

Nature of Issue /

Transaction

Nature of

Consideration

No. of Equity

Shares
FV (₹)

On Incorporation  Subscription to MOA  Other than Cash  4,000  10

June 27, 2024  Share Transfer*  Cash  (2,000)  10

July 4, 2024  Share Transfer*  Cash  (2,000)  10

*Notes: Mr. Shashank Doshi transferred 2,000 equity shares to Vipul Savalia (Public Shareholder) on June 27,

2024, and 2,000 equity shares to Kalpana Dholariya on July 4, 2024, out of his total holding of 4,000 equity

shares.

10. Our Company has Eight (8) shareholders, as on the date of this Prospectus.

11. We hereby confirm that:

a) Except as provided below, none of the members of the Promoters, Promoters Group, Directors and their

immediate relatives have purchased or sold any Equity shares of our Company within the last six months

from the date of this Prospectus.: